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Firm's Registration No. 325104E

HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS PAN - AAOFH1411Q

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statement of “JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE
TRUST”, VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-1l, P.O. SONTOSHPUR & DIST. BONGAIGAON (ASSAM)-783384, PAN:
AABTJ1312M which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023 and the statement of Receipt & Payment and
Income & Expenditure Account for the Year ended on that date.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for preparation of these financial statements that give a true and fair view and are
free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our
audit in accordance with the standards on auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
Those standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement.

An audit involves performing produres to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial
statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor’s judgment, including the assessment of the risk of
material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk
assessments, the auditors consider internal control relevant to the Institute’s preparation and fair presentation of
the financial statements in order to design audit produres that are appropriate in the circumstances. An audit also
includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting
estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements.

We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our
opinion.

Opinion:
in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the financial
statements give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India:

a) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of Affairs of the Trust as at 31.03.2023.
b) In the case Income & Expenditure Account, of the Surplus for the year ended on that date.
c) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account of the Transactions for the year ended on that date.

FOR: HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
/36~ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
TN FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

M—p—— i

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829
UDIN: 23061829BGSNUE3951

PR J2I04E |~
Bongligeon
[Assan)

Place: Bongaigaon
Date: 30.10.2023

AOC Road, Bongalgaon - 783380, Assam
Mobile : 8876061960, 9435482280 Il E-mail : hkagarwalandco@gmail.com
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JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL, SONTOSHPUR PART-I1,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

15T : BONGAIGAON,A -78
- CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2023
— IABILITIES SCH. AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
FUND ACCOUNT A 41,92,009.30 |FIXED ASSETS 43,38,759.00
UNSECURED LOAN R
Advance for Sale of Land 9.00,000.00
PROJECT LIABILITY CLOSING BALANCE
FCRA ) ) FCRA
- PHF (Education Project) 4,29,421.15 Cash at Bank 11,23,087.72
- Global Fund for Children (Education) 4,17,966,00 Cash In Hand 4,242,00 | 11,27,329.72
- Global Fund for Children (OD) 2,17,007.00
- Orphan Support 62,935.57 | 11,27,329.72 | Local
Cash at Bank 19,11,2059.19
Local Cash in Hand 7,644.00 | 19,18,853.19
- APP| & the ant (AVAHAN) 2,74,635.00
- Orphan Support Project 63,709.89 | 3,38,344.89
FIXED ASSETS FUND A/C 7,87,258.00
73,84,941.91 73,84,941.91
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Place : Bongaigaon FIRM REGD. NO. 325104E b

Date :30.10.2023

/--.

{ HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )

MEMBERSHIP NO.061829




JUBAYER MASLUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-I1,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAI ASS,
CONSOLIDATED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
{LocAL LOCAL
To mmﬂmmjmnsss By Donation 84,649.00
Admin Cost 2,964.00 By Donation (Samdasani Foundation) 45,000.00
Po.sta;ge _ 420,00 By Benlficlary Contribution 95,339.00
Printing & Stationary 2,320.00 By Fee Collectlon 1,17,090.00
Bank Charges 885.00 By Rent 32,000.00
Security Money Refund 91,500.00 By Food and Accomodation 6,025.00 3,80,103.00
Travel 2,278.00
Misc Exp. 2,140.00 | 1,02,507.00 |By Bank Interest
General 35,825.00
To Program Cost
Relief & Rehabilation 9,200.00
Consultancy Charges 10,000.00 By Revolving Fund Recelved 3,39,000.00
Remuneration for Collector 4,920.00
Staff Remuneration 1,29,300.00
Orphan Support 700.00 1,54,120.00
To Transfer to Orphan Support 14,205.74
To Transfer to Covid Vaccination Drive 1,013.00
To Expenditure on Project By Project Grant Received (Local)
APPI & the ant AVAHAN (As Per Annx. -IV) 5,68,674.00 AVAHAN Project 5,68,674.00
APF Covid Vaccination Drive(As Per Annx.-V) 12,120.00 Orphan Support 12,120.00
Sidhwa Trust (Relief{As Per Annx.-V1) 1,74,218.00 7,55,012.00 Covid Vaccination Drive 1,74,218.00 7,55,012.00
FCRA FCRA
To Expenditure on Project By Project Grant Received (FCRA)
Paul Hamlyn Foundation 37,86,404.96 Paul Hamlyn Foundation 37,86,404.96
Global Fund for Children (Education) 9,70,256.00 Global Fund for Children (Education) 9,70,296.00
Global Fund for Children (OD) 52,445.00 Global Fund for Children (OD) 52,445.00
Orphan Support 73,494.00 | 48,82,639.96 Orphan Support 73,494.00 | 48,82,639.96
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 4,83,082.26
TOTAL: 63,92,579.96 TOTAL : 63,92,579.96

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

EIRM REGD. NO. 325104E

( HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )

PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO.061829

FRN. 325104E
Qongaiydon
(Assam)




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST

VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR
DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 70 31.03.2023

RECEIPT

e

AMOUNT

AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
iTo Qﬂﬂ‘ﬂx_a‘-a-l—a"—ce-
| ERA
| CashatBank 17,13,541.51
| CashinHand 10,124.00 | 17,23,665.51
Local.
Cash at Bank 7,84,692.04
Cashin Hand 68,669.00 8,53,361.04
ECRA FCRA
To Grant Received By Expenditure on Project
paul Hamlyn Foundation 24,41,377.00 Paul Hamlyn Foundation 37,86,404.96
Global Fund for Children {Education) 13,88,262.00 Global Fund for Children (Education) 9,70,296.00
Global Fund for Children (OD) 2,69,452.00 Global Fund for Children (OD) 52,445.00
Orphan Support 1,31,108.17 | 42,30,199.17 | Orphan Support 73,494.00 | 48,82,639.96
Local Local
To Grant Received By Expenditure on Project
AVAHAN Project 8,18,615.00 AVAHAN Project 5,68,674.00
Orphan Support 60,624.15 8,79,239.15| Orphan Support 12,120.00
Covid Vaccination Drive 1,74,218.00 7,55,012.00
To Sale of Land 3,00,000.00 |By Purchase of Land 3,03,450.00
To Advance for Sale of Land 9,00,000.00 |By Extra Expenses Capital Application of Land 4,33,900.00
To Donation 1,29,649.00 |By Administration Expenses
To Food and Accomodation 2,025.00 Admin Cost 2,964.00
To Fee Collection 1,17,050.00 Postage 420.00
To Beneficiary Contribution Received 95,339.00 Printing & Stationary 2,320.00
To Accomodation Charges 4,000.00 | Bank Charges 885.00
To Rent Received 32,000.00 Travel 2,278.00
To Revolving Fund Received 3,39,000.00 Misc Expense 2,140.00 11,007.00
To Temparary Loan 40,000.00
To Bank Intarest By Security Money Refund 91,500.00
* General Fund 35,825.00
Paul Hamlen Foundation (FCRA) 18,585.00 54,410.00
To Mise Donation |By Misc Donation
Paul Hamlen Foundation (FCRA) 37,520.00 |  General Fund 59,686.00
By Program Cost
Relief & Rehabilation 9,200.00
Remuneration for Collector 4,920.00
Consultancy Charges 10,000.00
Staff Remuneration 1,29,300.00
Orphan Support 700.00 1,54,120.00
To Fund Transfer (€} By Fund Transfer (C]
Covid Vaccination Drive 1,013.00 Covid Vaccination Drive 1,013.00
Orphan Support 14,205.74 15,218.74 Orphan Support 14,205.74 15,218.74
By Closing Balance
ECRA
Cash at Bank 11,23,087.72
Cash in Hand 4,242.00 | 11,27,329.72
Local
Cash at Bank 19,11,209.19
Cash in Hand 7,644.00 | 19,18,853.19
L = 97,52,716.61 TOTAL: TR

Place ; Bongaigaon.

Date:30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REGD. NO. i25104§ }

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO.061829
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JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST

VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR
DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

SHEDULE :- (B) FIXED ASSEST

SL. Particulars W.D.V. As on Addition during  Deduction during ~ W.D.V. As on
01.04.2022 the year the year 31.03.2023
LOCAL
01 Land Purchase & Development 15,34,210.00 7,37,350.00 3,00,000.00  19,71,560.00
02 School Building 3,66,346.00 2 - 3,66,346.00
03 Office Construction 3,50,758.00 - - 3,50,758.00
04 Furniture 1,92,341.00 - - 1,92,341.00
05 Equipment 50,640.00 - - 50,640.00
06 Computer & Accessories 56,980.00 - - 56,980.00
07 Assets acquired out of grant 2,24,615.00 - - 2,24,615.00
08 Additional Class Room 3,10,066.00 - - 3,10,066.00
09 Girls Common Room 61,662.00 - - 61,662.00
10 Teacher Common Room 1,46,051.00 - = 1,46,051.00
11 Library Book 6,473.00 5 - 6,473.00
12 Spray Machine 12,900.00 - - 12,900.00
13 Water Pump for Irrigation 2,33,535.00 - - 2,33,535.00
Sub Total 35,46,577.00 7,37,350.00 3,00,000.00 39,83,927.00
FCRA
1 Poratable Sound System 11,050.00 - - 11,050.00
2 Projector - 35,500.00 - 35,500.00
3 Two Wheeler 71,242.00 94,000.00 = 1,65,242.00
4  Computer & Accessories 26,140.00 37,800.00 - 63,940.00
5  Furniture 17,200.00 16,900.00 % 34,100.00
6 Laptop - 45,000.00 . 45,000.00
Sub Total 1,25,632.00 2,29,200.00 - 3,54,832.00
|
Total : 36,72,209.00 9,66,550.00 3,00,000.00  43,38,759.00
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
-5 FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Place : Bongaigaon FRi. 2251096 \o | FIRM REGD. NO. 325104E

Date : 30.10.2023

Bongaigaon
(Assam)

PARTNER

p—3p—F

( HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )

MEMBERSHIP NO.061829



JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-,P.0.SONTOSHPUR
DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

SCHEDULE :- (A) Fund Account

Particulars

Amount Amount

01. GENERAL FUND

Opening Balance 37,61,551.04

Less: Opening Balance Adjustment (52,624.00)

Add: Excess of Income over Expense 4,83,082.26 41,92,009.30

Total : 41,92,009.30

SCHEDULE :- (D) Cash & Bank Balance
Particular FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23
Cash in Hand
- FCRA 10,124.00 4,242.00
- Local 60,607.00
Bank Accounts
- FCRA

- SBI Lengtisinga A/C No.- 30504023614

13,51,159.20

1,04,194.70

- SBI, New Delhi A/c No. - 40094534127 3,62,382.31 10,18,893.02
- Local

- Shi Lengtisinga A/C No0.-33018961212 5,80,649.30 18,45,774.80

- SBI, Lengtisingha A/c No. - 33647374727 14,205.74 65,434.39
Total 23,79,127.55 30,38,538.91

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO,,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REGD. NO. 325104E

I
r——m>0—
( HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO.061829




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR
DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

SHEDULE :- (E) FIXED ASSETS FUND A/C

Pt oL fddtn  pesuion 0
LOCAL
01 Furniture 84,110.00 = - 84,110.00
02 Laptop & Accessories 17,500.00 - - 17,500.00
03 Computer 95,050.00 e & 95,050.00
04 Water Filter 8,400.00 - - 8,400.00
05 Additional Class Room 42,339.00 - - 42,339.00
08 Teacher Common Room 25,261.00 - - 25,261.00
09 Library Book 17,618.00 - - 17,618.00
10 Spray Machine 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00
11 Water Pump for Irrigation 1,02,378.00 - - 1,02,378.00
12 Inverter 16,500.00 - - 16,500.00
13  Printer 10,300.00 - . 10,300.00
14 Digital camera 4,450.00 - - 4,450.00
15 Trunk 1,920.00 - - 1,920.00
Sub Total 4,32,426.00 - - 4,32,426.00
FCRA
1 Poratable Sound System 11,050.00 - - 11,050.00
2 Projector - 35,500.00 - 35,500.00
3  Two Wheeler 71,242.00 94,000.00 - 1,65,242.00
4  Computer & Accessories 26,140.00 37,800.00 - 63,940.00
5 Furniture 17,200.00 16,900.00 = 34,100.00
6 Laptop - 45,000.00 - 45,000.00
Sub Total 1,25,632.00 2,29,200.00 - 3,54,832.00
|

Total : 5,58,058.00 2,29,200.00 - 7,87,258.00

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30.10.2023

FRN. 125104E |\€
Qongaigeon

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REGD. NO. 325104E

o—>—>

{ HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO.061829



JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

FCRA CONTRIBUTION

Details of Paul Hamlyn Foundation (Education Project) Grant Receipt & Expenditure

ANNEXURE -I

Particulars

Amount

Amount

Opening Balance

17,18,344.11

Grant Received 24,41,377.00
Bank Interest 18,585.00
Adjustment Entry 37,520.00 42,15,826.11
Sub- Total (A) 42,15,826.11
Recuring Expenses
Admin Remuneration

Acountant Remuneration 1,31,800.00

Office Assistant Remuneration (Part Time) 76,600.00 2,08,400.00
A. Program Remuneration

MIS and Data Incharge Remuneration 84,000.00

Learning & Documentation Specialist Remuneration 67,485.00

Project Co-Ordinator (Full Time) Remuneration 1,14,258.00

Education Volunteer (Part Time) Remuneration 5,39,600.00

Community Mebiliser(Full Time) Remuneration 1,50,173.00

Asstt. Project Co-ordinator Remuneration -

Livilihood Trainer Remuneration 74,800.00

Education Facilitator Remuneration 7,74,000.00

Community Facilitator Remuneration 2,21,000.00 20,25,316.00
B. Program Cost

Livilihood Support to Parents 4,99,015.00

T.L.M.for Centre 1,89,708.00

Sports & Books for Centre -

IEC Materials =

Children Camps & Fairs 1,98,779.00

Training & Rxposure of Project Team & Govt. Teacher 1,67,319.00

Education Consultant 1,000.00

Youth Volunteer Material and Group Activities 63,712.00

Campaigns & Awareness on Education Rights & Child Rights 20,821.00 11,40,354.00
C. Overhead Cost

Printing & Stationery 18,397.00

Communication 10,339.00

Electricity 9,802.00

Audit Exps. 16,340.00

Travel & Fuel 98,917.00

Hospitality & Office Maintenance 41,441.00

Rent 30,000.00 2,25,236.00
D. Any Other Cost

Bank Charges 2,898.96 2,898.96
By Purchase of Furniture 16,900.00
By Purchase of Projector 35,500.00
By Purchase of Two Wheeler 94,000.00
By Purchase of Computer and Printers 37,800.00
Sub- Total (B) 37,86,404.96
Closing Balance (A-B) 4,29,421.15

T FRNNJIS104E €
00%‘0“
{Assdim)




FCRA CONTRIBUTION ANNERRE-1
Details of Global Fund For Children Grant Receipt & Expenditure
| 2 Particulars Amount
Opening Balance .
Grant fleceived 13,88,262.00 13,88,262.00
Sub-Total (A) 13,88,262.00
Program Expenses
- Admin Remuneration
Acountant Remuneration (Part Time) 64,000.00 64,000.00
- Admin Expense
Dperational Cost 1,09,079.00
Bank Charges 2,240.00 1,11,319.00
- Program Cost
Teaching Learning Materials 55,585.00
Staff Capacity Building 68,920.00
Sports Material 28,641.00
Remidial Teaching Program 1,99,333.00
Documentation & MIS 1,52,000.00
ECE Program 1,99,333.00
Monitoring and Resource Support 88,000.00
Awareness Drive 3,165.00 7,94,977.00
Sub- Total (B) 9,70,296.00
Closing Balance (A-B) 4,17,966.00
ANNEXURE - 1ll
FCRA CONTRIBUTION
Details of Organization Development Grant Receipt & Expenditure
Particulars Amount
Opening Balance -
Grant Received 2,69,452.00 2,69,452.00
Sub- Total (A) 2,69,452.00
Program Expenses
Develop Safegauding Policy 5,225.00
Equipments 47,220.00 52,445.00
Sub- Total (B) 52,445.00
Closing Balance (A-B) 2,17,007.00
ANNEXURE - IV
FCRA CONTRIBUTION
Details of Orphan Support Programme Grant Receipt & Expenditure
Particulars Amount
Opening Balance 5,321.40
Donation 1,31,108.17 1,36,429.57
Sub- Total (A) 1,36,429.57
Program Expenses
Orphan Education Support 73,494.00
Sub- Total (B) 73,494.00
Closing Balance (A-B) 62,935.57

FRN. 3125104E €

Do
(Assam)




Details of APPI & the ant

— —_@_\.’M__F’Eiram Project Grant Recelpt & Expenditure

ANNEXURE - V

Particulars

L— Amount
Opening Balance 24,694.00
Grant Received : APPI & the ant 8,18,615.00 8,43,309.00
Sub- Total (A) 8,43,309.00
Recuring Expenses
- Program Remuneration
- Staff Remuneration 1,80,350.00 1,80,350.00
- Admin Remuneration
- Accountant Remuneration (Part Time) 68,150.00 68,150.00
- Admin Expenses
- Travel Cost 37,232.00
- Admin Cost 68,499.00 1,05,731.00
- Program Expense
- Provide Package of Service to Survivor 49,788.00
- Run Legal Aid Camp for DV 22,885.00
- Violance against Women & Laws on DV 57,160.00
- Modules for VD/SHG & School Engagement 16,413.00
- Capacity Building of Staff 1,040.00
- Run Local Awareness Event 64,637.00
- Quarterly Meeting with DV Response Group 2,520.00 2,14,443.00
Sub- Total (B) 5,68,674.00
Closing Balance (A-B) 2,74,635.00
ANNEXURE - VI
Details of APF (Covid Vaccination Drive) Project Grant Receipt & Expenditure
Particulars Amount
Opening Balance 1,73,205.00
Grant Received 1,013.00 1,74,218.00
Sub- Total (A) 1,74,218.00
Recuring Expenses
- Program Remuneration
- Program Manager Remuneration 12,500.00
- Community Research Person Remuneration 15,500.00
- Data Entry Operator Remuneration 7,500.00 39,500.00
- Admin Expenses
- Admin Cost o
- Travel Allowance (CRP) 3,070.00
- Travel Allowance (DEOQ) 1,000.00
- Travel Allowance (PM) 1,092.00
- Internet and Phone 479.00 16,058.00
- Program Expense
- Awareness cum Vaccination Drive 7,635.00
- Joint training of PHC/CHC Health Staff 2,625.00
. 250.00
- Refreshment (Relief)
; 1,06,450.00
- Ration Kit (Relief) 1.400.00
- Staff TA (Relief) ’300'00 4 ARG
- Training of Staff - .18,660.00
E__‘;;.—T—mﬂ (8) 1,74,218.00

Closing Balance (A-B)




Details of Orphan Support Project Grant Receipt & Expenditure

ANNEXURE - VII

Particulars Amount

Opening Balance 1,000.00
Donation Received 74,829.89 75,829.89
Sub- Total (A) 75,829.89
Recuring Expenses

Orphan Support 12,120.00 12,120.00
Sub- Total (B) 12,120.00
Closing Balance (A-B) 63,709.89

<[ PR 25104
Box igaon

{Assam)




JUBAYER MASUD Epy

CATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL, SONTOSHp

UR PART-I1,P,0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD N0.020730013 oF ASSAM
FCRA CONTRIBUTION (ComPoOSIT)

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2023

[ LIABILITIES AMOUNT | AMOUNT Jassers AMOUNT AMOUNT
fyﬁ“_"—t Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 17,23,665.51 Furniture 34,100.00
' |ndd: Op. Bal. Adj 37,520.00 Computer & Printer 63,940.00
' |Less: Deficit 6,33,855.79 | 11,27,329.72 | Two Wheeler 1,65,242.00
Portable Sound System 11,050.00
fixed Assets Fund 3,54,832.00 | Projector 35,500.00
Laptop 45,000.00 | 3,54,832.00
Closing Balance
Cash at Bank 11,23,087.72
Cash in Hand 4,242.00 | 11,27,329.72
14,82,161.72 14,82,161.72

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REGD. NO. 325104E

B—t) —
{ HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )

PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO.061829

' Place: Bongaigaon

Date :30.10.2023



JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.5S0ONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD N0.020730013 OF ASSAM
FCRA CONTRIBUTION (COMPOSIT)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023

— EXPENDITURE

— AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Expenses on FCRA Project By Grant Received 40,99,091.00
. paul Hamlyn Foundation Grant Expenses
&iﬂ‘-ﬂmm—ﬁoﬂ . By Bank Interest 18,585.00
- Acountant Remuneration 1,31,800.00
- Office Assistant Ren:nuneration (Part Tinf 76,600,00 2,08,400.00 |By Donation (Orphan Support) 1,31,108.17
Program Remuneration
-Mis and Data Incharge F‘lemuneration 84,000.00 By Excess of Expense over Income 6,33,855.79
- Learning & Documentation Specialist Rq 67,485.00
- Project Co-Ordinator (Full Time) Remun{  1,14,258.00
-Education Volunteer (Part Time) Remury  5,39,600.00
- Community Mobiliser(Full Time) Remun{  1,50,173.00
- Asstt. Project Co-ordinator Remuneratig .
-Livilihood Trainer Remuneration 74,800.00
- Education Facilitator Remuneration 7,74,000.00
- Community Facilitator Remuneration 2,21,000.00 | 20,25,316.00
Program Cost
- Livilihood Support to Parents 4,99,015.00
-T.LM.for Centre 1,89,708.00
-Sports & Books for Centre -
- [EC Materials =
- Children Camps & Fairs 1,98,775.00
- Training & Rxposure of Project Team & 1,67,319.00
- Education Consultant 1,000.00
- Youth Volunteer Material and Group Ag 63,712.00
- Campaigns & Awareness on Education { 20,821.00 | 11,40,354.00
Overhead Cost
- Printing & Stationery 18,397.00
- Communication 10,335.00
- Electricity 9,802.00
- Audit Exps. 16,340.00
-Travel & Fuel 98,917.00
- Hospitality & Office Maintenance 41,441,00
- Rent 30,000.00 2,25,236.00
ny Other Cost
- Bank Charges 2,898.96 2,898.96
-Global Fund for Children Grant Expenses
Acountant Salary (Part Time) 64,000.00
Teaching Learning Materials 55,585.00
Staff Capacity Building 68,920.00
Sports Material 28,641.00
Operational Cost 1,09,079.00
Remidial Teaching Program 1,99,333.00
Bank Cha rges 2,240.00
Documentation & MIS Persan 1,52,000.00
ECE Program 1,99,333.00
Monitoring and Resource Support 88,000.00
Awareness Drive 3,165.00| 9,70,296.00
*Global Fund for Children (OD Program) Expenses
Develop Safegauding Policy, Women 5,225.00
Equipments 2,220.00 7,445.00
- Orphan Support Expenses
Orphan SU::O 4 P 73,494.00
maf 46,53,439.96 |Balance c/f 48,82,639.96

%Iﬂli

|Assam)




? . JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-I1,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF ASSAM
FCRA CONTRIBUTION (COmMPOSIT)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORT

- HE PERIOD 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023 (Cont. )

FPENDITURE OUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT | AMOUNT
/ﬂ",’r 46,53,439.96 |Balance B/f 48,82,639.96
/b
’\1

E Bs
e e
¥ s proiector s
R fL3ptop 45,000.00
;,rﬂfufm Wheeler 94,000.00
it of Computer and Printers 37,800.00 2,29,200.00
wiat

| 48,82,639.96 48,82,639.96
=
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
ngilgaon FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E ’
] l __F; R J' .
(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P,0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF ASSAM
FCRA CONTRIBUTION (COMPOSIT)

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 TO 31,03.2023

e
mioas <
Do 40N

(Assaim)

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Expenses on FCRA Proect
- Cash at Bank - Paul Hamlyn Foundatlon Grant Expenses
- SBI,A/c No.30504023614 13,51,159.20 Admin Remuneration
-5Bl,Afc No.4D094534127 3,62,382.31 - Acountant Remuneration 1,31,800.00
- Office Assistant Remuneration {Part Time) 76,600.00 2,08,400.00
- Cash in Hand 10,124.00 | 17,23,665,51 Program Remuneratlon
- MIS and Data Incharge Remuneration 84,000.00
To Capital Account 37,520.00 | - Learning & Documentation Specialist Remu 67,485.00
- Project Co-Ordinator (Full Time) Remunera 1,14,258.00
To Grant Recelve - Education Volunteer (Part Time) Remunera|  5,39,600.00
- Paul Hamlyn Foundation 24,41,377.00 | - Community Mobiliser(Full Time) Remunera]  1,50,173.00
- Global Fund for Children 13,88,262.00 | - Asstt. Project Co-ordinator Remuneration -
- Global Fund for Children, OD Program 2,69,452.00 | - Livilihood Tralner Remuneration 74,800.00
- Education Facllitator Remuneration 7,74,000.00
To Bank Interest 18,585.00 | - Community Facilitator Remuneration 2,21,000.00| 20,25,316.00
Program Cost
To Donation (Orphan Support) 1,31,108.17 | - Livillhood Support to Parents 4,99,015.00
- T.L.M.for Centre 1,89,708.00
- Sports & Books for Centre -
- IEC Materials -
- Children Camps & Fairs 1,98,779.00
- Training & Rxposure of Project Team & Gou 1,67,319.00
- Education Consultant 1,000.00
- Youth Volunteer Materlal and Group Activi 63,712.00
- Campalgns & Awareness on Education Righ 20,821.00| 11,40,354.00
Overhead Cost
- Printing & Stationery 18,397.00
- Communication 10,339.00
- Electricity 9,802.00
- Audit Exps. 16,340.00
- Travel & Fuel 98,917.00
- Hospitality & Office Maintenance 41,441.00
- Rent 30,000.00 2,25,236.00
Any Other Cost
- Bank Charges 2,898.96 2,898.96
- Global Fund for Children Grant Expenses
Acountant Salary (Part Time) 64,000.00
Teaching Learning Materials 55,585.00
Staff Capacity Building 68,920.00
Sports Material 28,641.00
Operational Cost 1,09,079.00
Remidial Teaching Program 1,99,333.00
Bank Charges 2,240.00
Documentation & MIS Person 1,52,000.00
ECE Program 1,99,333.00
Monitoring and Resource Support 88,000.00
Awareness Drive 3,165.00 9,70,296.00
- Global Fund for Children (OD Program) Expenses
Develop Safegauding Policy, Women 5,225.00
Equipments 2,220.00 7,445.00
- Orphan Support Expenses
Orphan Support 73,494.00
% 60,09,969.68 Balance C/f 46,53,439.96




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL SONTOSHPUR PART-11,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF ASSAM
FCRA CONTRIBUTION (COMPOSIT)

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023 (Cont.)

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT

AMOUNT

Balance B/f 60,09,969.68 |Balance B/f

By Capital Expenses

- Purchase of Furniture

- Purchase of Projector

- Purchase of Laptop

- Purchase of Two Wheeler

- Purchase of Computer and Printers

By Closing Balance
- Cash at Bank

-5Bl,A/c No, 30504023614
- 5BL,A/c No. 40094534127

-Cashin Hand

16,900.00
35,500.00
45,000.00
94,000.00
37,800.00

1,04,194.70
10,18,893.02

4,232.00

46,53,439.96

2,29,200.00

11,27,329.72

60,09,965.68

60,09,965.68

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

i g

L OAR

Place : Bongaigaon

Date :30.10.2023

PARTNER

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

Jo—B) et

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)

MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829




R N S N

JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF ASSAM
DONER NAME: PAUL HAMLYN FOUNDATION (FCRA CONTRIBUTION)

PROJECT TITLE: ENSURING EDUCATIONAL SECURITY OF CHILDREN IN POOR FAMILIES | RIVERINE AREAS OF ASSAM 2

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 70 31.03.2023

RECEIPT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Project Expense
- Cash at Bank Admin Remuneration
- $B1,A/c No.30504023614 13,51,159.20 - Acountant Remuneration 1,31,800.00
- SBIA/c No.40094534127 3,57,060,91 - Office Assistant Remuneration (Part Time) 76,600.00 |  2,08,400.00
Program Remuneration
-Cash in Hand 10,124.00 | 17,18,344.11 | - M5 and Data Incharge Remuneration 84,000.00
- Learning & Documentation Specialist Remurl  67,485.00
To Capital Account - Project Co-Ordinator (Full Time) Remunerati| 1,14,258.00
- Education Volunteer (Part Time) Remunerat 5,39,600.00
To Bank Interest - Community Mobiliser(Full Time) Remunerat{ 1,50,173.00
- Asstt. Project Co-ordinator Remuneration -
To Grant Received 24,41,377.00 | - Livilihood Trainer Remuneration 74,800.00
- Education Facilitator Remuneration 7,74,000.00
= Community Facilitator Remuneration 2,21,000.00 20,25,316.00
Program Cost
= Livilihood Support to Parents 4,99,015.00
- T.L.M.for Centre 1,89,708.00
- Children Camps & Fairs 1,98,779.00
- Training & Rxposure of Project Team & Gowt 1,67,319.00
- Education Consultant 1,000.00
- Youth Volunteer Material and Group Activitj 63,712.00
- Campaigns & Awareness on Education Right 20,821.00| 1 1,40,354.00
Overhead Cost
- Printing & Stationery 18,397.00
- Communication 10,339.00
- Electricity 9,802.00
- Audit Exps. 16,340.00
- Travel & Fug| 98,917.00
- Hospitality & Office Maintenance 41,441.00
- Rent 30,000.00 2,25,236.00
Any Other Cost
- Bank Charges 2,898.96 2,898.96
Capital Expenses
- Purchase of Furniture 16,500.00
- Purchase of Projector 35,500.00
- Purchase of Two Wheeler 54,000.00
- Purchase of Computer and Printers 37,800.00 1,84,200.00
By Closing Balance
- Cash at Bank
-5B1,A/c No. 30504023614 1,04,194.70
- SBI,A/c No. 40094534127 3,21,995.45
- Cash in Hand 3.231.00 4,29,421.15
\¥ 42,15,826.11 42,15,826.11

INTERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

o

o
1’ i‘(:'"‘r"i'r‘"r(

FRH.I2S104E
Bongaigdon
(Assam)

PARTNER

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & Co.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)

MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829



JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD N0.020730013 OF ASSAM
DONER: GLOBAL FUND FOR CHILDREN (FCRA CONTRIBUTION)
PROJECT TITLE: EDUCATION FOR ALL KIDS

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 70 31.03.2023

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Praject Expense
- Cash at Bank Acountant Salary (Part Time) 64,000.00
- SBI,A/c N0.40094534127 - Teaching Learning Materials 55,585.00
Staff Capacity Building 68,920.00
- Cash in Hand - - Sports Material 28,641.00
Operational Cost 1,09,079.00
To Grant Received 13,88,262.00 | Remidial Teaching Program 1,99,333.00
Bank Charges 2,240.00
Documentation & MIS 1,52,000.00
ECE Program 1,99,333.00
Monitoring and Resource Support £8,000.00
Awareness Drive 3,165.00 9,70,296.00
By Closing Balance
- Cash at Bank
- 5BL,A/c No.40094534127 4,16,961.00
- Cash in Hand 1,005.00 4,17,566.00
13,88,262.00 13,88,262.00
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE
FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
7 s M. 325104E €
Pace: Bongaigaon st FIRM REGD.NO.325104 £
{Assam) )J___LC ¥
b :30.10.2023 "
(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384

REGD N0.020730013 OF ASSAM

DONER: GLOBAL FUND FOR CHILDREN, OD Program (FCRA CONTRIBUTION)

PROJECT TITLE: ORGANISATION DEVELOPMENT

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Progra nse
- Cash at Bank Develop Safegauding Policy 5,225.00
- 5BI,A/c No.40094534127 Equipments 47,220.00 52,445.00
- Cash in Hand - |ByClosing Balance
- Cash at Bank
To Grant Received 2,69,452.00| -SBI,A/c N0.40094534127 2,17,007.00
- Cash in Hand - 2,17,007.00
2,69,452.00 2,69,452.00

Place : Bongaigaon

Date :30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829

e



JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-I1,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF ASSAM
DONER: THE UK ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION (FCRA CONTRIBUTION)
PROJECT TITLE: ORPHAN SUPPORT PROGRAM

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023
RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Program Expense
- Cash at Bank Orphan Education Support 73,494.00
- SBLA/c No.40094534127 5,321.40
By Closing Balance
- Cash in Hand - 5,321.40 | - Cash at Bank
- SBl,Afc N0.40094534127 62,929.57
To Donation 1,31,108.17
- Cash in Hand 6.00 62,935.57
1,36,429.57 1,36,429.57

Place : Bongaigaon

Date :30.10.2023

|
5
I

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

37>

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO, 061829
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o [Assamj &

) S
e, @
Perog pccod




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF ASSAM

LOCAL FUND (COMPOSIT)

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023

[ AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
ToO
cashat B2 nk 961212 7,70,486.30
s A/cno3 15737 s 14,205.74
SBIA/C :Dn :35 68,669.00 8,53,361.04
CashinHa
eceipt By General Fund Expense
To Ge”?r:al::nd : 16,00,000.00 - Opening Adjustment Made 59,686.00
:ii?;;adalion Charge 4,000.00 - Purchase of Land 11,37,350.00
ank Interest 35,825.00 - Security Money Refund 91,500.00
- geneficiary Contribution 95,339.00 - Admin Cost 2,964.00
- Donation Received 1,29,649.00 - Bank Charges 885.00
- Fee Collection 1,17,090.00 - Postage 420.00
-Food and Accomodation 2,025.00 - Printing & Stationary 2,320.00
_RentReceived 32,000.00 - Travel 2,278.00
- Loan from Sonaulla Ahmed 40,000.00 20,55,928.00 | - Misc Expense 2,140.00 | 12,99,543.00
-Revolving Fund Received 3,39,000.00 By Program Cost
Relief & Rehabilation 9,200.00
Remuneration for Collector 4,920.00
Consultancy Charges 10,000.00
Staff Remuneration 1,29,300.00
Orphan Support 700.00 1,54,120.00
By Grant Expense
8,18,615.00 | - Orphan Support
Orphan Support 12,120.00 12,120.00
“onation Received 60,624.15 60,624.15 | - Covid Vaccination Drive
- Program Salary
- Program Manager 12,500.00
- Community Research Person 15,500.00
- Data Entry Operator 7,500.00 39,500.00
- Admin Expenses
- Admin Cost 10,417.00
- Travel Allowance (CRP) 3,070.00
- Travel Allowance (DEO) 1,000.00
- Travel Allowance (PM) 1,092.00
- Internet and Phone 479.00 16,058.00
- Program Expense
. Awareness cum Vaccination Drive 7,635.00
. Joint training of PHC/CHC Health § 2,625.00
- Refreshment (Relief) 250.00
- Ratlon Kit (Relief) 1,06,450.00
- Staff TA (Relief) 1,400.00
- Training of Staff 300.00 | 1,18,660.00
! - AVAHAN Project
- Program Salary
. staff Salary 1.80,350.00 | 1,80,350.00
- Admin Salary
- Accountant (Part Time) 68,150.00 68,150.00
| - Program Admin
'i - Travel Cost 37,232.00
i - Capacity Building of staff 1,040.00
i - Admin Cost 68,499.00 | 1,06,771.00
- Program Expense

75104E \°

gabn
1&»!'“]




- Provide Package of Service to Sury
- Run Legal Aid Camp for DV
- Violance agalnst Women & Laws
- Modules for VD/SHG & School Eng
- Run Local Awareness Event
- Quarterly Meeting with DV Respof

49,788.00
22,885.00
57,160.00
16,413.00
64,637.00

2,520.00

By Closing Balance

Cash at Bank

SBI,A/c No.33018961212
SBI A/C No: 33647374727
Cash in Hand

18,45,774.80
65,434.39
7,644.00

2,13,403.00

19,18,853.19

41,27,528.19

41,27,528.19

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

33—
(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829




INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR
DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023 (LOCAL COMPOSIT)

AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
General Fund
W 2 2orm on aseaa.n
To Administ 2,964.00 By Donation (Samdasani Foundation) 45,000.00
Admin Cost 420.00 By Benificlary Contribution 95,339.00
age
Pctstrg g stationaly 2,320.00 By Fee Collection 1,17,090.00
prin ‘"ﬁms 885.00 By Rent 32,000.00
Bank_C Voney Refund 91,500.00 By Food and Accomodation 6,025.00
fﬁf‘;"’ 2,278.00
M'; b 2,14000 |  1,02,507.00 [By Bank Interest
General Fund 35,825.00
To Program Cost
Relief & Rehabilation 9,200.00
Consultancy Charges 10,000.00
Remuneration for Collector 4,920.00
staff Remuneration 1,29,300.00
Orphan Support 700.00 1,54,120.00
To transfer to Orphan Support 14,205.74 |By Revolving Fund Received 3,39,000.00
7o transfer to Covid Vaccination Drive 1,013.00
To Expenditure on Project By Project Income
APPI| & the ant AVAHAN 5,68,674.00 APP| & the ant AVAHAN 5,68,674.00
APF Covid Vaccination Drive 1,74,218.00 APE Covid Vaccination Drive 1,74,218.00
Orphan Support 12,120.00 7,55,012.00 | Orphan Support 12,120.00 7,55,012.00
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 4,83,082.26
TOTAL: 15,09,940.00 TOTAL : 15,09,940.00
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2023 (LOCAL COMPOSIT)
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
FUND ACCOUNT FIXED ASSETS 30,83,927.00
Opening Balance 37,68,613.04
Less: Opening Balance Adjustment 59,686.00 CURRENT ASSETS
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure 4,83,082.26 | 41,92,009.30 |Cashat Bank
-SBI,Afc No,33018961212 18,45,774.80
UNSECURED LOAN 40,000.00 | - SBI A/C No: 33647374727 65,434.39
PROJECT LIABILITY Cash in Hand 7,644.00 15,18,853.19
APPI & The ANT (AVAHAN) 2,74,635.00
Orphan Support 63,709.89 | 3,38,344.89
FIXED ASSETS FUND A/C 4,32,426.00
50,02,780.19 50,02,780.19

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FIRM REGD. NO. :

25104E

[ HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA )
PARTNER

MEMBERSHIP NO.061829




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-I|,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGACN, ASSAM-783384
REGD NO.020730013 OF AS5AM
GENERAL FUND

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023

AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
By Fund Account 59,686.00
cshat gank By Fund Transferred to Covid 19 1,013.00
sglLA/c 00.33018961212 5,80,649.30
sglA/cn0.33 647374727 14,205.74
a;h in Hand 59,607.00 6,54,462.04 |By Purchase of La nd 11,37,350.00
ToSale of Land 16,00,000.00 By Administration Expenses
Admin Cost 2,964.00
To Accomodation Charge 4,000.00 | Bank Charges 885.00
Postage 420.00
To Bank Interest 35,825.00 Printing & Stationary 2,320.00
Travel 2,278.00
To Beneficiary Contribution 95,335.00 [ Misc Exp. 2,140.00 11,007.00
To Donation Received 1,29,649.00 |By Program Cost
Relief & Rehabilation 9,200.00
To Fee Collection 1,17,090.00 Consultancy Charges 10,000.00
Remuneration for Collector 4,920.00
Staff Remuneration 1,29,300.00
To Food and Accomodation 2,025.00 Orphan Support 14,905.74 1,68,325.74
To Grant 8,18,615.00 |By Fund Transfer to Avahan Project 8,18,615.00
To Rent Received 32,000.00 |By Security Money Refund 91,500.00
To Revolving Fund Received 3,28,100.00 |By Closing Balance
Cash at Bank
To Temporary Loan from Sonaulla Ahmed 40,000.00 SBI,Afc N0.33018961212 15,63,773.80
SBI,A/c N0.33647374727 2,024.50
Cash in Hand 3,810.00 | 15,69,608.30
38,57,105.04 38,57,105.04

Place : Bongaigaon

Date : 30.10.2023

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)

PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO. 061825



JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD N0O.020730013 OF ASSAM
AVAHAN Project

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023

r% AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT [ AMOUNT
m By Grant Expenses
Joash st Bank - Program Salary
. SBIAJCNo: 33018961212 17,087.00 - Staff Salary 1,80,350.00 | 1,80,350.00
-Cashin Hand 7,607.00 24,694.00 | - Admin Salary
- Accountant (Part Time) 68,150.00 68,150.00
To Grant Received 8,18,615.00 | - Admin Expenses
- Travel Cost 37,232.00
- Admin Cost 68,499.00 1,05,731.00
- Program Expense
- Provide Package of Service to Surv 49,788.00
- Run Legal Aid Camp for DV 22,885.00
- Violance against Women & Laws g 57,160.00
- Capacity Building of Staff J 1,040.00
- Modules for VD/SHG & School En 16,413.00
- Run Local Awareness Event 64,637.00
- Quarterly Meeting with DV Respo 2,520.00 2,14,443.00
By Closing Balance
- Cash at Bank
- SBI A/C No: 33018961212 2,72,701.00

- Cash in Hand 1,934.00 2,74,635.00

8,43,309.00

8,43,309.00

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
Place : Bongaigaon FIRM REGD.NO.325
Date : 30.10.2023
(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829




RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023

JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-I|,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384

REGD N0.020730013 OF ASSAM

Covid 19 Vaccination Drive

AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
palance By Grant Expenses
To Open :ank - Program Salary
.cas:!::cm: 33018961212 1,72,750.00 - Program Manager 12,500.00
; C':; in Hand 455.00 1,73,205.00 | - Community Research Person 19,500.00
- Data Entry Operator 7,500.00 39,500.00
10 fund transferred from General Fund 1,013.00 | - Admin Expenses
- Admin Cost 10,417.00
- Travel Allowance (CRP) 3,070.00
- Travel Allowance (DEO) 1,000.00
- Travel Allowance (PM) 1,092.00
- Internet and Phone 479.00 16,058.00
- Program Expense
- Awareness cum Vaccination Drive 7,635.00
- Joint training of PHC/CHC Health § 2,625.00
- Refreshment (Relief) 250.00
- Ration Kit (Relief) 1,06,450.00
- Staff TA (Relief) 1,400.00
- Training of Staff 300.00 1,18,660.00
By Closing Balance
- Cash at Bank
- SBI A/C No: 33018961212 -
- Cash in Hand & =
| 1,74,218.00 1,74,218.00
Orphan Support
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023
RECEIPT AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Opening Balance By Grant Expenses
- Cash at Bank - Orphan Support 12,120.00 12,120.00
-SBI A/C No: 33647374727 &
- Cash in Hand 1,000.00 1,000.00 |By Closing Balance
- Cash at Bank
To Donation (Orphan) 60,624.15 - SBI A/C No: 33647374727 63,409.85
- Cash in Hand 300.00 63,709.83
To Transfer from General Fund 14,205.74
L 75,829.89 75,829.89

Place : Bongalgaon

Date : 30.10.2023

e

IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FRH.125104E |

Dongalgaon
(Assam)

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
(CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)

FIRM REGD.NO.SZSIM%

{HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829




JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

DIST : BONGAIGAON, ASSAM-783384
REGD N0.020730013 OF ASSAM

Revolving Fund

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023
AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
ToOpeninf 2205
~ cash at Bark By Fund Transfer to General Fund 3,28,100.00
_SB[N'C No: 33018951212 -
- Cashin Hand s

By Closing Balance
3,39,000.00 | - Cash at Bank

-SBIA/C No: 33018961212 9,300.00
- Cash in Hand

To Revolving Fund Refund

1,600.00 10,900.00

3,39,000.00

3,39,000.00
IN TERMS OF OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE

FOR : HARISH K AGARWAL & CO.,
;i (CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS)
FRN. J25104E €
Place : Bongaigaon FIRM REGD.NO.325104 E

>

(HARISH KUMAR AGARWALA)
PARTNER
MEMBERSHIP NO. 061829

Bongaigeon

Date : 30.10.2023




JIk RECON

4 PHF (Educatio

as per G
gank Balance as P 4 but not collected

Add : Cheque issue

CILIATION STATEME

JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST

VILL. SONTOSHPUR PART-II,P.0.SONTOSHPUR

NT AS ON 31.03.2023

 orojectIFCRA) (A/c No. 40094534127)

ash Book

GFC
o]y}
0D
GFC
GFC
GFC
GFC
GFC
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3
PHF Phase 3

Bank Balance as per Bank Statement

BANKRECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2023

02.APPI & The ANT AVAHAN Program (Lacal) (SBI,A/c No.33018961212)

JUBAYER MASUD EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST
VILL, SONTOSHPUR PART-1I,P.O.SONTOSHPUR
DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

Bank Balance as per Cash Book
Add : Cheque issued but not collected

Bank Balance as per Bank Statement

%4. GENERAL (local) (SBI,A/c No.33018961212)
Bank Balance as per Cash Book
Add : Cheque Issued but not collected

Bank Balance as per Bank Statement

DIST : BONGAIGAON,ASSAM-783384

Date
22.02.2023
15.03.2023
27.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023

Date
31.03.2023
31.03.2023

Date
31.03.2023

PRI POI0E |
Bo%“
Agsam

Cha. No.
536392
363458
363475
363477
363477
363477
363477
363477
363483
363479
363480
363478
363478
363478
363478
363478
363478
363481
363482

Chag. No.
959245

959245

Cha. No.
359239

Amount
10,18,893.02

Amount
1,320.00
900.00
1,320.00
19,000.00
11,000.00
8,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
3,100.00
37,200.00
10,500.00
22,000.00
14,000.00
13,000.00
39,000.00
1,26,000.00
7,800.00
22,000.00
1,950.00 3,88,090.00

2,72,701.00
Amount
14,150.00
5,350.00 19,500.00

2,92,201.00
15,63,773.80
Amount

10,750.00 10,750.00

15,74,523.80



